꽃 알는 것한 가만병해야 한 것이 같이 가지 않는 것을 가 줄 같이 하는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 없다. 같이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같이 같이 있는 것이 같이 많이 많이 있는 것이 같이 없다.	(Oregon-Short Form)	Vol. <u>M87</u> Page 000
Klamath Falls	Dregon Date:	December 29, 1986
Grantor(s): David A. & Carol A. Maxwell	Address:	1421 Wild Plum Ct.
Borrower(s): David A. & Carol A. Maxwell	Address:	Klamath Falls, OR 97601 1421 Wild Plum Ct.
Beneficiary/("Lender"): U.S. National Bank of C	regon Address:	Klamath Falls, OR 97601 740 Main Street
Trustee: Bank of Corvallis	Address:	Klamath Falls, OR 97601 PO Box 3347
	······································	Portland, OR 97208

MIC MUSS

1. GRANT OF DEED OF TRUST. By signing below as Grantor, I irrevocably grant, bargain, sell and convey to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following property located in \_ Klamath ... County, State of Oregon:

Lot 10 of Tract 1173, being a subdivision of lot 1, block 10, LYNNEWOOD, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County Oregon.

and all buildings and other improvements and fixtures now or later located on it. I also hereby assign to Lender any existing and future leases and rents from the property as additional security for the debt described below. I agree that I will be legally bound by all the terms stated in this Deed of Trust. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

## 2. DEBT SECURED. This Deed of Trust and assignment of rents secures the following:

a. The payment of the principal, interest, credit report fees, late charges, collection costs, attorneys' fees (including any on appeals), and other amounts owing under a note ("Note") with an original principal amount of \$ \_\_\_\_ , dated , 19 \_\_\_\_, signed by \_ \_\_\_\_, (Borrower) and payable to Lender, on which the last payment is due

\_\_\_\_ 19, \_\_\_\_

and under any extensions and renewals of any length.

b. The payment of all amounts that are payable to Lender at any time under a Equity Creditline \_\_ ("Credit Agreement") and signed by David A. & Carol A. Maxwe (Borrower'). The Credit Agreement is for a revolving line 12-29-86 dated . of credit under which Borrower may obtain one or more loans from Lender on one or more occasions, the total outstanding balances of which may not at any time exceed  $\frac{46,900.00}{100}$ . The total outstanding balance owing under the Credit Agreement, if not sooner paid, \_ . The total outstanding balance owing under the Credit Agreement, if not sooner paid, is due and payable on 1-2-97. This Deed of Trust secures the performance of the Credit Agreement, the payment of all loans payable to Lender at any time under the Credit Agreement, the payment of all interest, credit report fees, late charges, membership fees, attorneys' fees (including any on appeal), collection costs and all other amounts that are payable to Lender at any time under the Credit Agreement, and any extensions and renewals of any length.

c. This Deed of Trust also secures the payment of all othur sums with interest thereon, advanced under this Deed of Trust to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of any covenants and agreements under this Deed of Trust. This Deed of Trust also secures the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrowor under this Deed of Trust.

The interest rate, payment terms and balance due under the Note and under the Credit Agreement may be indexed, adjusted, renewed or renegotiated in accordance with the terms of the Note, the Credit Agreement and on account of any extensions and renewals of the Note and Credit Agreement.

## 3. INSURANCE, LIENS, AND UPKEEP.

3.1 I will keep the property insured by companies acceptable to you with fire and theft insurance, flood insurance if the property is 2 located in any area which is, or hereafter will be designated a special flood-hazard area, and extended coverage insurance

The policy amount will be enough to pay the entire amount owing on the debt secured by this Deed of Trust or the insurable value of the property, whichever is less, despite any "co-insurance" or similar provision in the policy. The insurance policies will have your standard loss payable endorsement. No one but you has a mortgage or lien on the property, except the following "Permitted Lien(s)": Mortgage dated 10-28-80 IOA \$50,000.00

to State of Oregon Veteran's Affairs

- 3.2 I will pay taxes and any debts that might become a lien on the property, and will keep it free of trust deeds, mortgages and liens, other than yours and the Permitted Liens just described.
- 3.3 I will also keep the property in good condition and repair and will prevent the removal of any of the improvements.
- 3.4 If any of these things agreed to in this Section 3 are not done, you may do them and add the cost to the Note or Credit Agreement. I will pay the cost of your doing these whenever you ask, with interest at the fixed or floating rate charged under the Note or the Credit Agreement, whichever is higher. Even if you do these things, my failure to do them will be a default under Section  $\delta$ , and you may still use other rights you have for the default.
- 4. DUE-ON-SALE. I agree that you may, at your option, declare due and payable all sums secured by this Deed of Trust if all or any part of the property, or an interest in the property, is sold or transferred. If you exercise the option to accelerate I know that you may use any default remedies permitted under this Deed of Trust and applicable law. I know that you may exercise your rights under this due-on-sale provision each time all or any part of the property, or an interest in the property, is sold or transferred, whether or not you exercised your rights on any previous sales or transfers.

- 5. PROTECTING YOUR INTEREST. I will do anything that may now or later be necessary to perfect and preserve this Deed of Trust, and I will pay all recording fees and other fees and costs involved.
- 6. DEFAULT. It will be a default:
  - 6.1 If you don't receive any payment on the debt secured by this Deed of Trust when it is due:
  - 6.2 If I fail to keep any agreement I have made in this Deed of Trust. or there is a default under any security agreement, trust deed, mortgage, or other security documents that secures any part of the debt secured by this Deed of Trust.
  - 6.3 If any Co-Borrower, Grantor or I become insolvent or bankrupt;
  - 6.4 If I have given you a false financial statement, or if I haven't told you the truth about my financial situation, about the security, or about my use of the money;
  - 6.5 If any creditor tries, by legal process, to take money from any bank account, any Co-Borrower, Grantor or I may have, or tries, by legal process, to take any other money or property I may then have coming from you;
  - 6.6 If any person tries or threatens to foreclose or declare a forfeiture on the property under any land sale contract; or to foreclose any Permitted Lien or other lien on the property;
  - 6.7 If there is any default under any lease or sublease of the property to which I am a party or through which I derive any interest in the property.
- 7. YOUR RIGHTS AFTER DEFAULT. After a default you will have the following rights and may use any one, or any combination of them, at any time.
  - 7.1 You may declare the entire secured debt immediately due and payable all at once without notice.
  - 7.2 Subject to any limitations imposed by applicable law, either before or after a sale of the property under a judicial foreclosure, or before a sale of the property by advertisement and sale by the Trusteee, you may sue for and recover from Borrower all amounts remaining under the Credit Agreement, under the Note, and under this Deed of Trust.
  - 7.3 You may foreclose this Deed of Trust under applicable law either

ARN 87

3

3 H Hyptic on any remains saids of transiens.

2. Se 10 - 10

- Judicially by suit in equity or nonjudicially by advertisement and 7.4 You may have any rents from the property collected and pay the
- amount received, over and above costs of collection and other lawful expenses, on the debt secured by this Deed of Trust.
- 7.5 I will be liable for all reasonable collection costs you incur, to the full extent allowed by law. If you foreclose this Deed of Trust either judicially by suit in equity or nonjudicially by advertisement and sale, I will also be liable for your reasonable attorneys' fees including any on appeal.
- 7.6 You may use any other rights you have under the law, this Deed

8. SATISFACTION OF DEED OF TRUST. When the secured debt is completely paid off and the credit agreement is cancelled and ter-minated as to any future loans, I understand that the Lender will request Trustee to reconvey, without warranty, the property to the per-

son legally entitled thereto. I will pay the Trustee a reasonable fee for preparation and execution of the reconveyance instrument and I will record the reconveyance at my expense.

00078

- 9. CHANGE OF ADDRESS. I will give you my new address in writing whenever I move. You may give me any notices by regular mail at the last address I have given you.
- 10. OREGON LAW APPLIES. This Deed of Trust will be governed by
- 11. NAMES OF PARTIES. In this Deed of Trust "I" means Grantor(s), and

I agree to all the terms of this Deed of Trust m Ğ, D

INDIVIDU	AL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF OREGON		
County of Klympth ) ss.		
		Dia 29 19 8
Personally appeared the above named	_	. 19 0
and activitied ged the foreboling Deed of Trust to be	+ CAROL A MAXING	$\infty$
NOTAR Prive Deed of Trust to be A	oluntary act. MAX WS	W
	Chin.	10
BLIO	Before me: Abbert	Class
The Constant of the second sec	Notary Public for Ore	gon
The and the second	My commission expir	es: 027 30 19
TO TRUSTEE REQUEST F	OR RECOMMEN	
The undersigned is the holder of the Note and/or Credit Agreen and/or the Credit Agreement, together with all other indebtedne to cancel the Note and/or the Credit Agreement and this Deed estate now held by you under the Deed of Trust to the person		
and/or the Credit Agreement, together with all other	nent secured by this Day is a	
and/or the Credit Agreement, together with all other indebtedne to cancel the Note and/or the Credit Agreement and this Deed estate now held by you under the Deed of Trust to the person Date:	ss secured by this Deed of Trust. The entire obli	gation evidenced by the Not
Date:	or persons legally entitled thereby, and to recon	n full. You are herey directed
	=	in any, an ine
	Signature:	
DEED OF TRUST		an a
	THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER USE	
	-	
Grantor/Borrowe	-	
Beneficiary	STATE OF OREGON,	
	County of Klamath ss.	
After recording, return to:		
	Filed for record at request of:	
P.O. Box 780		
Alamath Follow	on this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>Janu</u> at <u>3:37</u>	M and 1 19 87
Attention Chuck	in Vol. M87 Of Mag	M. and duly recorded
	By	Page7
n an thairtean an th	By County	lerk f
	Fee, \$9.00	
		Deputy.
en se la companya de		and the second
Anna III Anna III Anna III		· • • • • • • •
Algebauer and a state of the state		
and an		
and a second		
1994 (1997) Angelet Angelet Angelet Angelet Angelet		

Granto

200S1

د ب میرد